SEMESTER 1 - Spring
(13 CREDIT HOURS)

Tuition/Registration Fees
Tuition/Fees (In-State)
Tuition/Fees (Out-of-State)
Nurse Think
ExamSoft
Malpractice Insurance
Sim Lab Fee
Available in Bookstore
Books
Lab Supply Kit
Uniforms
Shoes
Scissors
Watch
Computer (optional)
Stethoscope
Outside Expenses
Physical/Health Requirements S
Viewpoint Screening S
Miscellaneous S
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TOTAL (In-State) $
TOTAL (Out-of-state) $

/| Southeastern

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Nursing & Healthcare Training

ESTIMATED EXPENSES
PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAM

SEMESTER 2 - SUMMER SEMESTER 3 - FALL
(10 CREDIT HOURS) (9 CREDIT HOURS)
Tuition/Registration Fees Tuition/Registration Fees
1,072.00 Tuition/Fees (In-State) S 844.00 Tuition/Fees (In-State)
3,568.00 Tuition/Fees (Out-of-State) S 2,764.00 Tuition/Fees (Out-of-State)
271.00 Nurse Think S 231.00 Nurse Think
77.00 Sim Lab Fee S 20.00 ExamSoft
17.50 Available in Bookstore Malpractice Insurance
20.00 Books S 305.00 Sim Lab Fee
Outside Expenses Available in Bookstore
245.00 Miscellaneous S 300.00 Books
250.00 TOTAL (In-State) $ 1,700.00 Outside Expenses
150.00 TOTAL (Out-of-state) $ 3,620.00 Miscellaneous
50.00 TOTAL (In-State)
6.00 TOTAL (Out-of-state)
25.00
1,000.00
60.00
150.00
110.00 TOTAL PROGRAM COST
300.00 ESTIMATED COSTS (IN-STATE)
3,803.50 TOTAL PROGRAM
6,299.50 ESTIMATED COSTS (OUT-OF-STATE)

*Expenses are estimated for NUR level courses only. Tuition/fees for students needing to take other courses will be increased.
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768.00
2,496.00
231.00
77.00
17.50
20.00

235.00
300.00

1,648.50
3,376.50

7,152.00

13,296.00
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