

ESTIMATED EXPENSES PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAM

SEMESTER 1 - Spring
(13 CREDIT HOURS)
Tuition/Registration Fees

\$ 1,072.00
\$ 3,568.00
\$ 271.00
\$ 77.00
\$ 17.50
\$ 20.00
\$ 245.00
\$ 250.00
150.00
50.00
\$ 6.00
25.00
\$ 1,000.00
\$ 60.00
\$ 150.00
\$ 110.00
\$ 300.00
\$ 3,803.50
\$ 6,299.50
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

SEMESTER 2 - SUMMER						
(10 CREDIT HOURS)						
Tuition/Registration Fees						
Tuition/Fees (In-State)	\$	844.00				
Tuition/Fees (Out-of-State)	\$	2,764.00				
Nurse Think	\$	231.00				
Sim Lab Fee	\$	20.00				
Available in Bookstore						
Books	\$	305.00				
Outside Expenses						
Miscellaneous	\$	300.00				
TOTAL (In-State)	\$	1,700.00				
TOTAL (Out-of-state)	\$	3,620.00				

SEMESTER 3 - FALL
(9 CREDIT HOURS)

(9 CREDIT HOURS)	
Tuition/Registration Fees	
Tuition/Fees (In-State)	\$ 768.00
Tuition/Fees (Out-of-State)	\$ 2,496.00
Nurse Think	\$ 231.00
ExamSoft	\$ 77.00
Malpractice Insurance	\$ 17.50
Sim Lab Fee	\$ 20.00
Available in Bookstore	
Books	\$ 235.00
Outside Expenses	
Miscellaneous	\$ 300.00
TOTAL (In-State)	\$ 1,648.50
TOTAL (Out-of-state)	\$ 3,376.50

TOTAL PROGRAM COST	
ESTIMATED COSTS (IN-STATE)	\$ 7,152.00
TOTAL PROGRAM	
ESTIMATED COSTS (OUT-OF-STATE)	\$ 13,296.00

*Expenses are estimated for NUR level courses only. Tuition/fees for students needing to take other courses will be increased.